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Request for Decision United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria Council 

Type of Decision 
Meeting Friday, July 18, 2014 Report  Wednesday, July-09-14 
Decision 
Required 

X Yes  No 
Priority 

X High  Low 

Direction 
X 

Information 
Only 

 
Type of 
Meeting 

X Open  Closed 

Canada Day Breakfast- Report 
#18/07/14/1101 

Subject:   
Report on Canada Day Breakfast as fundraiser for Canada Day Celebrations. 

RECOMMENDATION:  
That Council receive the attached report as information. 
 
WHEREAS volunteers hosted a Canada Day Fundraising Breakfast using with Council’s approval 
the hall and kitchen equipment; 
 
AND WHEREAS a full report of the event reveals a profit of $459.51; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the United Townships of Head, Clara & 
Maria does hereby accept the event report as presented. 

BACKGROUND/EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:   
The event was a success and well attended.  The volunteer “team” has agreed to hold at least one 
more such event before the end of summer but learned that we do need a few more hands.  A 
special thanks to Betty Condie who showed up and asked to help.  Without her, more than the 
eggs would have been scrambling.  Volunteers included: Debbi and Bob Grills, Jim and Marlene 
Gibson, John and Melinda Reith and Betty Condie. 
 
Proceeds are to be used to fund subsequent Canada Day Celebrations, including the anticipated 
larger event to be held in 2017.  It was suggested that funds might also be used to purchase 
additional equipment for the kitchen, depending on use. 

Financial Considerations/Budget Impact:  
Unused products will be purchased by volunteers to ensure that profits are as high as possible.  
Remaining products with a longer shelf life and/or freezable have been kept to host an additional 
event some time before summer’s end. 
 

Approved and Recommended by the Clerk 
Melinda Reith,  

Municipal Clerk          M Reith 
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Event Title: 
Report Date: 

$61.00
$0.00
$0.00

$665.00
$87.12
$54.69

$867.81

$408.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$408.30

$459.51

The United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria
15 Township Hall Road

Stonecliffe, Ontario K0J 2K0
Canada Day Breakfast
July 8, 2014

AMOUNT

Event Profit (Loss)

Other Sale Proceeds

Decorations

Licenses and Permits

Total Expenses

Advertising

Miscellaneous

Cheques Received

DO NOT INSERT ANY INFORMATION INTO THIS SHEET - IT WILL SELF POPULATE

Entertainment

Donations - grants, Council, cards, cash, surplus etc.

Bar Proceeds

Expenses

Bar supplies

Food Sale Proceeds

Total Revenue
Total Purchase of Leftovers

Games and Prizes

Food and Supplies
Alcohol purchases

Revenue
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